# 505963858 03/12/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6010565

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•				
		Nan	ne		Execution Date	
SING-FATT CHIN					10/25/2006	
LON ANNEST					11/02/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	CHF T	CHF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	4135 B	4135 BLACKHAWK PLAZA CIRCLE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 280				
City:	DANVI	DANVILLE				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94506	94506				
Application Number: 1		1681647(	816470			
Application Number: 1		16816470	3816470			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:(303)		(303)571-				
			ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:	n providet	30357140	-	n via US ivia	11.	
			enson@kilpatricktownsend.com			
Correspondent Name: KILE		KILPATR	PATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP MAILS			
			) PEACHTREE STREET			
		SUITE 28				
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA	A, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		090	090556-1183892 (002523US)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KR	KRISTI A. SWENSON			
SIGNATURE:		/Kr	/Kristi A. Swenson/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/	12/2020			
Total Attachments: 2						
ource=1183892_ASS						
ource=1183892_ASS0	GNMT#pag	je2.tif				

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Sing-Fatt Chin, a Malaysian citizen and Lon Annest a United States citizen have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VENOUS OCCLUSION DURING OFFPUMP LVR PROCEDURE for which an application for a United States Application Serial Number 11/450,131 was filed on June 8, 2006.

Whereas, CHF Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of California, with principle business address at 4135 Blackhawk Plaza Circle, Suite 280, Danville, CA 94506, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Sing-Fatt Chin and Lon Annest, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said CHF Technologies, Inc., our entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by CHF Technologies, Inc., it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, CHF Technologies, Inc., in accordance with this assignment.

#### PATENT REEL: 052094 FRAME: 0970

Page 1

Executed this 35th day of October, 2006, at Pleasanton, CA
Splagt-
Sing-Fatt Chin
Executed this 2nd day of November, 2006, at New York City. NY
La Same L
Lon Annest

•

Page 2

## PATENT REEL: 052094 FRAME: 0971

**RECORDED: 03/12/2020** 

...

. ...

~~~